SUPPLEMENTARY TABLE 1. Demographic characteristics and vaccination status of Momentive COVID-19 survey

participants (N = 414,844 adults aged 218 years) — United States, August 23, 2021-March 12, 2022

Characteristic

Unweighted Survey
Respondents, N (%)

Weighted Survey
Respondents, N (%)

2019 American

Community Survey'

Estimates (%)

Race*’

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White, not Hispanic
Multiracial

Other Single Race
Gender*®

Female

Male

Transgender or nonbinary
Education*

High school or less

Some college

College or more
Postgraduate degree

Age (yrs)*

18-29

30-39

40-49

50-64

65-74

>75

Household Income
<$15,000
$15,000-529,999
$30,000-549,999
$50,000-574,999
$75,000-$99,999
$100,000-$150,000

> $150,000

Did not respond
COVID-19 Vaccine
Unvaccinated

Partially vaccinated

Fully vaccinated

Fully vaccinated plus booster
Did not respond

Essential Worker

Yes

No

Did not respond

3996 (1.0)
17846 (4.3)
57292 (13.8)
51797 (12.5)
1627 (0.4)
268337 (64.7)
2730 (0.7)
11219 (2.7)

250076 (60.3)
157707 (38.0)
7061 (1.7)

80717 (19.5
124793 (30.1
114619 (27.6

94715 (22.8

—_— = —

51845 (12.5)
63705 (15.4)
75800 (18.3)
137608 (33.2)
62440 (15.1)
23446 (5.7)

37092 (8.9)
43959 (10.6)
57514 (13.9)
63093 (15.2)
52815 (12.7)
65244 (15.7)
68032 (16.4)
27095 (6.5)

73983 (17.8)
31285 (7.5)
196928 (47.5)
108258 (26.1)
4390 (1.1)

188428 (45.4)
101347 (24.4)
125069 (30.1)

3455.4 (0.8)
21670.9 (5.2)
50552.9 (12.2)
65900.8 (15.9)
2264.5 (0.5)
258965.5 (62.4)
2792.1(0.7)
9241.8 (2.2)

211559.8 (51.0)
195369.6 (47.1)
7914.6 (1.9)

157712.8
128878.8
80062.7
48189.8

38.0)
31.1)
19.3)
11.6)

—_ e~ —~

82258.2 (19.8)
72467.9 (17.5)
68083.7 (16.4)
108189.2 (26.1)
61691.1 (14.9)
22153.9 (5.3)

49760.4 (12.0)
54409.7 (13.1)
64449.4 (15.5)
64527.2 (15.6)
48772.8 (11.8)
55113.1 (13.3)
52285.1 (12.6)
25526.4 (6.2)

95685.6 (23.1)
36682.3 (8.8)
189197.4 (45.6)
88618.6 (21.4)
4660.1 (1.1)

182636.5 (44.0)
91801.3 (22.1)
140406.3 (33.8)

0.8
5.5
12.7
18
0.2
60.7
3.3
4.9

50.8
49.2
N/A

39
28.9
19.8
12.4

21.7
17
16.1
25
11.7
8.4

10.3
13.3
16.8
17.2
12.7
151
144
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Abbreviations: N/A= Not applicable to American Community Survey measurements
* Responses required to generate survey weights. Participants (N = 3,435) who did not respond to one or more questions

were excluded from analysis.



" Persons self-identified race/ethnicity based on a list that included census bureau categories for race and Hispanic
ethnicity. Persons that selected multiple categories were considered multiracial. Persons that did not select Hispanic were
assumed to be non-Hispanic.

$ Weights generated for self-reported gender were targeted at American Community Survey estimates of sex
12015-2019 American Community Survey 5-year Estimates: https://www.census.gov/programs-
surveys/acs/data/summary-file.2019.html



https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/acs/data/summary-file.2019.html
https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/acs/data/summary-file.2019.html

